
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3298
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
HEALTH CITIES
Gawali Patil Smt. Bhavana Pundlikrao ;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Health cities have been set up in various parts of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State/UTwise including Maharashtra and Delhi;

(c) whether the Union Government has assisted State Governments and other authorities, in setting up of such cities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the funds earmarked by the Union Government for the purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI SUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a): No.

(b): Question dose not arise.

(c): No.

(d): Question dose not arise.
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